

**CITY OF BALDWIN, GEORGIA
DOWNTOWN PARK IMPROVEMENTS -FINAL PHASE
FEBRUARY 8, 2021**

G.D.O.T. ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	Zaver Enterprises, Inc.		Colwell Construction Company, Inc.	
				2184 Sugar Springs Drive Lawrenceville, GA 30043 (678)978-9887		P.O. Box 850, 587 Rock Road Blairsville, GA 30514 (706)745-6239	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
163-0000	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$337.48	\$337.48
163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASSING	AC	0.6	\$1,800.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,338.42	\$803.05
163-0300	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,336.66	\$2,336.66
163-0541	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE ROCK FILTER DAM	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$506.24	\$506.24
163-0550	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	8	\$144.00	\$1,152.00	\$421.86	\$3,374.88
165-0000	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$168.75	\$168.75
165-0010	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE NS	LF	412	\$1.00	\$412.00	\$2.05	\$844.60
165-0101	MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,002.48	\$1,002.48
165-0105	MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$105.47	\$843.76
165-0110	MAINTENANCE OF ROCK FILTER DAM	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$843.72	\$843.72
167-0001	NPDES MONITORING PROGRAM	MO	4	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$520.86	\$2,083.44
171-0010	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE NS	LF	412	\$2.50	\$1,030.00	\$6.51	\$2,682.12
210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE	CY	1000	\$201.00	\$201,000.00	\$39.68	\$39,680.00
310-5060	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE, 6 INCHES, INCL. MATERIAL	SY	2100	\$11.00	\$23,100.00	\$13.15	\$27,615.00
402-3103	RECYCLED ASPHALTIC CONCRETE 9.5 MM SUPERPAVE, TYPE II, GROUP 2 ONLY, INCL. BITUMINOUS MATERIAL & HYDRATED LIME	TN	145	\$138.00	\$20,010.00	\$152.66	\$22,135.70
402-3190	RECYCLED ASPHALTIC CONCRETE 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GROUP 1 OR 2, INCL. BITUMINOUS MATERIAL & HYDRATED LIME	TN	195	\$133.00	\$25,935.00	\$133.59	\$26,050.05
413-0750	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	GAL	70	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$9.48	\$663.60
441-0001	CONCRETE STAIRS, (STEP DIMENSIONS: 7 IN. HIGH X 5 FT WIDE X 1 FT DEEP)	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,666.75	\$3,333.50
441-0002	CONCRETE STAIRS, (STEP DIMENSIONS: 6 IN. HIGH X 12 FT WIDE X 1 FT DEEP)	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,205.98	\$2,205.98
441-0004	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING 4-INCH	SY	7	\$60.00	\$420.00	\$61.28	\$428.96
441-0104	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4-INCH (INCL CONCRETE PAD FOR BENCHES)	SY	391	\$50.00	\$19,550.00	\$40.44	\$15,812.04
441-4020	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER, 6 INCHES	SY	33.1	\$60.00	\$1,986.00	\$75.98	\$2,514.94
441-6012	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, 6-IN. X 24 IN., TYPE 2	LF	1632	\$16.00	\$26,112.00	\$21.45	\$35,006.40
	30-INCH HIGH BLOCK GRAVITY WALL	LF	377.2	\$40.00	\$15,088.00	\$78.37	\$29,561.16
500-0004	CLASS A CONCRETE WALL INCL. REINFORCEMENT STEEL AND FOOTING (10 IN. WIDE, UP TO 2 FT. STEM HEIGHT)	LF	13.5	\$40.00	\$540.00	\$260.92	\$3,522.42
500-0005	CLASS A CONCRETE WALL INCL. REINFORCEMENT STEEL AND FOOTING (10 IN. WIDE, > 2 FT. TO 4 FT. STEM HEIGHT)	LF	44.7	\$150.00	\$6,705.00	\$277.95	\$12,424.37
500-0006	CLASS A CONCRETE WALL INCL. REINFORCEMENT STEEL AND FOOTING (10 IN. WIDE, > 4 FT. TO 6 FT. STEM HEIGHT)	LF	86.9	\$200.00	\$17,380.00	\$285.31	\$24,793.44
500-0007	CLASS A CONCRETE WALL INCL. REINFORCEMENT STEEL AND FOOTING (10 IN. WIDE, > 6 FT. TO 8 FT. STEM HEIGHT)	LF	70.4	\$220.00	\$15,488.00	\$309.57	\$21,793.73
500-0008	CLASS A CONCRETE WALL INCL. REINFORCEMENT STEEL AND FOOTING (10 IN. WIDE, > 8 FT. TO 10 FT. STEM HEIGHT)	LF	161.4	\$240.00	\$38,736.00	\$519.82	\$83,898.95
550-0000	POND DRAIN PIPE, 6-INCH PVC	LF	24	\$20.00	\$480.00	\$415.12	\$9,962.88
550-0001	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18-INCH HDPE	LF	27.7	\$50.00	\$1,385.00	\$118.68	\$3,287.44
550-1180	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18-INCH RCP	LF	125.5	\$46.00	\$5,773.00	\$60.94	\$7,647.97
603-0001	RIP RAP BERM	CY	4.5	\$180.00	\$810.00	\$325.15	\$1,463.18
603-1212	STONE GROUTED RIP RAP, 12-INCH	SY	12.5	\$80.00	\$1,000.00	\$473.52	\$5,919.00
603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	SY	12.5	\$3.60	\$45.00	\$70.06	\$875.75
610-2586	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT INCL. BASE	SY	47	\$20.00	\$940.00	\$84.82	\$3,986.54
610-2815	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	264	\$20.00	\$5,280.00	\$13.66	\$3,606.24
610-5885	REMOVE 18-INCH CONCRETE HEADWALL	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$808.69	\$808.69
610-0959	REMOVE 18-INCH HDPE PIPE	LF	7.5	\$20.00	\$150.00	\$22.50	\$168.75
611-5360	RESET HIGHWAY SIGN	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$189.96	\$189.96
611-8040	ADJUST DROP INLET TO GRADE	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$337.49	\$674.98
611-8050	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$337.49	\$674.98
	REPLACE WEIR TOP WITH GRATE, ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$843.72	\$843.72
636-2080	GALVANIZED STEEL POSTS, TYPE 8	LF	12	\$17.00	\$204.00	\$27.55	\$330.60
653-0110	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING ARROW, TYPE 1	EA	12	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$129.91	\$1,558.92
653-0300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL, (HANDICAP)	EA	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$584.59	\$1,169.18
653-1501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN. WHITE	LF	650	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$3.28	\$2,132.00
653-6004	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPING 5 IN. WHITE (HATCHING)	SY	22.4	\$10.00	\$224.00	\$12.15	\$272.16
668-2100	DROP INLET, GROUP 1	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,992.49	\$5,984.98
700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	AC	0.2	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,346.05	\$669.21
700-9300	CENTPEDE SOD	SY	1800	\$7.50	\$13,500.00	\$10.37	\$18,666.00
702-0280	GARDENIA JASMINOIDES - RADICANE (1 GALLON)	EA	181	\$10.00	\$1,810.00	\$13.38	\$2,421.78
702-0330	HEMEROCALLIS HYBRIDA (1 GALLON)	EA	18	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$12.05	\$216.90
702-0358	ILEX CORNUTA - DWARF BURFORD (1 GALLON)	EA	43	\$10.00	\$430.00	\$53.54	\$2,302.22
702-0500	JUNIPERUS CONFERTA - BLUE PACIFIC (1 GALLON)	EA	147	\$10.00	\$1,470.00	\$40.15	\$5,902.05
702-0837	PRUNUS SUBHIRTELLA - AUTUMNALIS (5 GALLON)	EA	13	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$133.84	\$1,739.92
702-7450	DAHLIA PINNATA (BULB/TUBER)	EA	36	\$13.00	\$468.00	\$60.23	\$2,168.28
702-9025	LANDSCAPE MULCH	SY	650	\$4.00	\$2,600.00	\$13.38	\$8,697.00
	SAWCUT ASPHALT	LF	282	\$2.00	\$564.00	\$6.00	\$1,692.00
	HANDICAP PARKING SIGN 12"X18" WITH POST	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$285.80	\$571.60
	DO NOT ENTER SIGN WITH POST	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$363.74	\$727.48
	4 FT. HIGH BLACK ALUMINUM FENCE	LF	516	\$40.00	\$20,640.00	\$64.46	\$33,261.36
	10 FT. WIDE, 4 FT. HIGH BLACK ALUMINUM GATE	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,250.20	\$8,500.40
	36 IN. HIGH HANDRAIL	LF	187	\$60.00	\$11,220.00	\$95.00	\$17,765.00
	5 FT. HIGH BLACK VINYL CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	258	\$50.00	\$12,900.00	\$52.27	\$13,485.66
	7 FT. WIDE, 5 FT. HIGH BLACK VINYL CHAIN LINK GATE	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,652.04	\$3,304.08
	BRICK COLUMNS (2 FT. X 2 FT. AT BASE)	EA	19	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$712.05	\$13,528.95
	STAMPED BRICK PAVERS (2 FT. X 5 FT.)	SY	180	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$14.71	\$2,647.80
	RELOCATE UTILITY POLE	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$6,127.73	\$6,127.73
	SOLAR LIGHTING INCL. CONCRETE BASE	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,353.28	\$14,706.56
	DOUBLE GANG OUTLET INCL. WIRING AND CONDUIT	EA	6	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,063.87	\$18,383.22
	POST FOR OUTLET	EA	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,531.93	\$6,127.72
	ELECTRIC CONTROL PANEL/POWER RISER	EA	1	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,902.19	\$4,902.19
	REMOVABLE PADLOCK CARBON STEEL 8" SCHEDULE 40 BOLLARD	EA	8	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,838.32	\$14,706.56
	8-INCH EMBEDMENT SLEEVE (12 IN. DEPTH)	EA	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,838.32	\$14,706.56

TOTAL BID FOR THE DOWNTOWN PARK IMPROVEMENTS - FINAL PHASE: \$569,597.00 **\$636,753.56**

**INCORRECT TOTALS ARE IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND CORRECTED*

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the City of Baldwin, Georgia on February 8, 2021.

Dana Sikes, P.E.
Engineering Management, Inc.

